## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF MONROE	)	
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR RATE	)	CASE NO. 2017-00070
ADJUSTMENT PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076	)	

## ATTORNEY GENERAL'S ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL

Comes now the intervenor, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention, and hereby submits that with this Notice, Justin M. McNeil, Assistant Attorney General, is added to the above-styled case. He requests that Mr. McNeil be added to the electronic service list, and that future correspondence in this matter should be directed to him at the electronic mail address listed below. Rebecca Goodman, Kent Chandler, and S. Morgan Faulkner will also continue to serve as counsel in this matter.

WHEREFORE, the Attorney General submits this notice.

Respectfully submitted,

ANDY BESHEAR ATTORNEY GENERAL

then Way

JUSTIN M. McNEIL S. MORGAN FAULKNER KENT A. CHANDLER REBECCA W. GOODMAN ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 700 CAPITAL AVE., SUITE 20 FRANKFORT KY 40601-8204 PHONE: (502) 696-5453 FAX: (502) 564-2698 Justin.McNeil@ky.gov Samantha.Faulkner@ky.gov Kent.Chandler@ky.gov Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov

## Certificate of Service and Filing

Counsel certifies that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium with the Commission within two business days; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on September 19, 2017; and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

This 19<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2017.

forthe N 10

Assistant Attorney General